Tender Reference: LIC/SHIMLA/SECURITY/2025 

1. Date of Issue: As per GeM 
2. Last date for submission: As per GeM 
3. Contact: os.shimla@licindia.com | 0177-2629209/2629210 
4. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): Rs. 4,00,000/-, (Four Lakh)  
5.  Security Deposit: 1032000/ (Ten Lakh thirty-two thousand Only) i.e 5% of contract value 

(see Section C). 
6. The right to accept or reject any application or all applications without assigning any reason 

lies solely with Sr. Divisional Manager, LIC of India, Divisional Office Shimla. 

PART B: GENERAL RULES AND INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

[...]

Address of Bank:  Durga Cottage, Kasumpati, Shimla-171009 
Name of Bank Account:  LIC of India(I) Div. Office Current A/c No. I 

Account No.: 050010200001175 
IFSC   No.: UTIB0000050 

3) Successful Bidder must deposit performance Security Deposit for Rs.1032000/-  
Rupees (Ten Lakhs thirty two thousand only) (being 5% of the Bid value) in the form of 
either demand draft/ Banker’s cheque or Bank Gurantee through Scheduled Banks 
located in Himachal Pardesh. This performance security if in the form of D/D / Banker 
Cheque must be deposited in a/c of Life Insurance Corporation of India payable at